

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 354 of 2017**

=====

BHARATBHAI UKABHAI GOHIL(DALIT)  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:  
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
VALIMOHAMMED PATHAN(6383) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR P B KHAMBHOLJA(5730) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**

**Date : 13/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr.  
Valimohammed Pathan for the appellant, stand over to  
04.05.2026.

M.H. DAVE/100

**(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)**